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10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

6100208

6100079

6100157

6100183

6100026

6100106

6100105

6100077

6100051

6100075

6100003

6100101

6100002

6100041

6100032

6100269

6100089

6100118

6100205

6100145

6100117

6100081

6100229

6100239

6100132

6100148

6100146

6100064

6100242

6100152

ALLOTMENT TO B.PHARM (LATERAL ENTRY) COURSE-2022

Office of the Commissioner for Entrance Examinations, Kerala

FIRST PHASE ALLOTMENT LIST
Date : 21-03-2023

Rank  Allotted College
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ALB :

TVB :

KKB :

KKB :

AMB

AMB

ALB :

KTB :

KKB :

TVB :

KTB

KTB :

AMB

KTB :

KVB :

DAB :

ECB :

KCB :

DPB :

KTB :

DAB :

JDB :

KNB :

RIB :

JSB :

AFB

ECB :

TVB :

PCB :

College of Pharmaceutical Sciences, Alappuzha
College of Pharmaceutical Sciences, Thiruvananthapuram
College of Pharmaceutical Sciences, Kozhikkode

College of Pharmaceutical Sciences, Kozhikkode

: College of Pharmaceutical Science, Kannur

: College of Pharmaceutical Science, Kannur

College of Pharmaceutical Sciences, Alappuzha

: College of Pharmaceutical Sciences, Thiruvananthapuram

College of Pharmaceutical Sciences, Kottayam
College of Pharmaceutical Sciences, Kozhikkode

College of Pharmaceutical Sciences, Thiruvananthapuram

: College of Pharmaceutical Sciences, Kottayam

College of Pharmaceutical Sciences, Kottayam

: College of Pharmaceutical Science, Kannur

College of Pharmaceutical Sciences, Kottayam

KV M College of Pharmacy, Kokkothamangalam, Cherthala

Devaki Amma Memorial College of Pharmacy, Pulliparamba,
Ezhuthachan College of Pharmaceutical Science, Marayamuttam, TVPM
KMCT College of Pharmacy, Mampra, Malappuram

Department of Pharmaceutical Science, Ettumanoor

College of Pharmaceutical Sciences, Kottayam

Devaki Amma Memorial College of Pharmacy, Pulliparamba,

JDT Islam College of Pharmacy, Marikunnu, Kozhikode

College of Pharmacy, Kannur Medical College, Anajarakandy, Kannur
Department of Pharmaceutical Science, Puthuppally, Kottayam

Jamia Salafiya Pharmacy College, Salafiya Gramam, Pulikkal,

: Al Shifa College of Pharmacy, Poonthavanam, Kizhattur,

Ezhuthachan College of Pharmaceutical Science, Marayamuttam, TVPM
College of Pharmaceutical Sciences, Thiruvananthapuram

Pushpagiri College of Pharmacy, Perumthuruthy, Thiruvalla
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SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

EZ

SM

SM

EW

MU

SM

SM

SM

EZ

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

BH

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

LA
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31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

6100011

6100015

6100016

6100134

6100221

6100059

6100006

6100108

6100091

6100267

6100129

6100119

6100126

6100175

6100238

6100092

6100247

6100154

6100235

6100174

6100122

6100087

6100215

6100055

6100225

6100082

6100066

6100172

6100266

6100125

Office of the Commissioner for Entrance Examinations, Kerala

ALLOTMENT TO B.PHARM (LATERAL ENTRY) COURSE-2022
FIRST PHASE ALLOTMENT LIST
Date : 21-03-2023

Rank  Allotted College

46
47
49
50
51
52
53
56
58
60
62
67
68
69
72
74
78
81
82
84
86
87
90
91
92
93
96
97
98
99

AMB : College of Pharmaceutical Science, Kannur

DVB : The Dale View College of Pharmacy & Research Centre, Punalal, TVPM
TVB : College of Pharmaceutical Sciences, Thiruvananthapuram In KIRTAD Review
JDB : IDT Islam College of Pharmacy, Marikunnu, Kozhikode

TIB : Triveni Institute of Pharmacy, Kecheri, Thrissur

AFB : Al Shifa College of Pharmacy, Poonthavanam, Kizhattur,

JCB : St. James College of Pharmaceutical Sciences, River Bank, Chalakudy
JCB : St. James College of Pharmaceutical Sciences, River Bank, Chalakudy
CAB : Caritas College of Pharmacy, Thellakom, Kottayam

AFB : Al Shifa College of Pharmacy, Poonthavanam, Kizhattur,

KMB : KMCT College of Pharmaceutical Sciences, Kalanthode, Kozhikode
TVB : College of Pharmaceutical Sciences, Thiruvananthapuram

WSB : Westfort College of Pharmacy, Thrissur

JSB : Jamia Salafiya Pharmacy College, Salafiya Gramam, Pulikkal,

MDB : Mar Dioscorus College of Pharmacy, Alathara, Sreekaryam, TVPM
DPB : Department of Pharmaceutical Science, Ettumanoor

NPB : National College of Pharmacy, Manassery, Mukkam, Kozhikode

SPB : Sanjoe College of Pharmaceutical Studies, Kuzhalmannam, Palakkad
MGK : MGM Silver Jubilee College of Pharmacy, Kilimannoor,

MGK : MGM Silver Jubilee College of Pharmacy, Kilimannoor,

SCB : St. Joseph's College of Pharmacy, Cherthala, Alappuzha

DAB : Devaki Amma Memorial College of Pharmacy, Pulliparamba,

MKB : Malik Deenar College of Pharmacy, Seethangoli, Bela, Kasaragod
NEB : Nirmala College of Health Science, Meloor, Thrissur

KVB : KV M College of Pharmacy, Kokkothamangalam, Cherthala

TIB : Triveni Institute of Pharmacy, Kecheri, Thrissur

SPB : Sanjoe College of Pharmaceutical Studies, Kuzhalmannam, Palakkad
CRB : Crescent College of Pharmaceutical Sciences, Madayipara, Kannur
CRB : Crescent College of Pharmaceutical Sciences, Madayipara, Kannur

RIB : Department of Pharmaceutical Science, Puthuppally, Kottayam
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EW
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61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

6100029

6100139

6100246

6100181

6100167

6100045

6100014

6100123

6100180

6100248

6100104

6100096

6100195

6100136

6100120

6100140

6100063

6100193

6100222

6100178

6100069

6100133

6100268

6100224

6100233

6100094

6100211

6100131

6100219

6100052

Rank

100
101
102
104
107
108
109
112
114
115
116
118
120
121
122
124
128
129
131
132
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
146

ALLOTMENT TO B.PHARM (LATERAL ENTRY) COURSE-2022

Office of the Commissioner for Entrance Examinations, Kerala

FIRST PHASE ALLOTMENT LIST
Date : 21-03-2023

Allotted College

CRB :

NMB

EPB :

NMB :

MGR :

DAB :

MCB :

AFB :

AHB :

CAB

MPB :

KRB :

KPB :

SPB

CCB

DAB :

AHB :

MGK :

MPB :

PCB :

PCB :

PPB :

CCB

AHB :

EPB :

SKP :

NCB :

NPB :

NAB :

SCB :

Crescent College of Pharmaceutical Sciences, Madayipara, Kannur

: Nirmala College of Pharmacy, Muvattupuzha, Ernakulam

Elims College of Pharmacy, Ramavarmapuram, Thrissur.

Nirmala College of Pharmacy, Muvattupuzha, Ernakulam

MGM College of Pharmacy, Vilayancode, Kannur

Devaki Amma Memorial College of Pharmacy, Pulliparamba,
Moulana College of Pharmacy, Nr. Railway Station, Perinthalmanna,
Al Shifa College of Pharmacy, Poonthavanam, Kizhattur,

Ahalia School of Pharmacy, Kozhipara, Palakkad

: Caritas College of Pharmacy, Thellakom, Kottayam

Dr. Joseph Mar Thoma Institute of Pharmaceutical Scie. & Research,
Karuna College of Pharmacy, Thirumittacode, Pattambi, Palakkad

K T N College of Pharmacy, Puliyanamkunnu, Ottappalam , Palakkad

: Sanjoe College of Pharmaceutical Studies, Kuzhalmannam, Palakkad

: Chemists College of Pharmaceutical Scie.&Research, Varikoli,

Devaki Amma Memorial College of Pharmacy, Pulliparamba,

Ahalia School of Pharmacy, Kozhipara, Palakkad

MGM Silver Jubilee College of Pharmacy, Kilimannoor,

Dr. Joseph Mar Thoma Institute of Pharmaceutical Scie. & Research,
Pushpagiri College of Pharmacy, Perumthuruthy, Thiruvalla
Pushpagiri College of Pharmacy, Perumthuruthy, Thiruvalla

Prime College of Pharmacy, Erattayil, Palakkad

: Chemists College of Pharmaceutical Scie.&Research, Varikoli,

Ahalia School of Pharmacy, Kozhipara, Palakkad

Elims College of Pharmacy, Ramavarmapuram, Thrissur.

Sree Krishna College of Pharmacy & Research Centre, Parassala, TVPM

Nehru College of Pharmacy, Pampady, Thiruvilwamala, Thrissur
National College of Pharmacy, Manassery, Mukkam, Kozhikode
Nazareth College of Pharmacy, Othera, Thiruvalla, Pathanamthitta

St. Joseph’s College of Pharmacy, Cherthala, Alappuzha
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91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

929

100

101

102

103

104

105

106

107

108

109

110

111

112

113

114

115

116

117

118

119

120

6100250

6100048

6100012

6100270

6100013

6100060

6100275

6100251

6100100

6100141

6100272

6100204

6100112

6100162

6100190

6100236

6100177

6100160

6100071

6100155

6100116

6100244

6100021

6100007

6100255

6100186

6100083

6100153

6100135

6100010

Office of the Commissioner for Entrance Examinations, Kerala

ALLOTMENT TO B.PHARM (LATERAL ENTRY) COURSE-2022

FIRST PHASE ALLOTMENT LIST
Date : 21-03-2023

Rank  Allotted College

147
148
149
150
152
153
154
155
156
158
161
162
163
166
168
169
170
172
173
174
176
177
178
179
181
182
184
187
189
190

WSB

DVB :

SCB :

RGB :

MDB :

NMB :

MCB :

CCB

NCB :
KNB :
NPB :
MDB :
KEB :
KEB :
TIB:
MPB :
DVB :
HQB :
MDB :
MPB :
NEB :
MKB :
PCB :
CHB :
GCB :

JSB :

MCB

GCB :

CHB :

HGB :

: Westfort College of Pharmacy, Thrissur

The Dale View College of Pharmacy & Research Centre, Punalal, TVPM
St. Joseph’s College of Pharmacy, Cherthala, Alappuzha

Rajiv Gandhi Institute of Pharmacy, Trikaripur,Kasaragod

Mar Dioscorus College of Pharmacy, Alathara, Sreekaryam, TVPM
Nirmala College of Pharmacy, Muvattupuzha, Ernakulam

Moulana College of Pharmacy, Nr. Railway Station, Perinthalmanna,

: Chemists College of Pharmaceutical Scie.&Research, Varikoli,

Nehru College of Pharmacy, Pampady, Thiruvilwamala, Thrissur
College of Pharmacy, Kannur Medical College, Anajarakandy, Kannur
National College of Pharmacy, Manassery, Mukkam, Kozhikode

Mar Dioscorus College of Pharmacy, Alathara, Sreekaryam, TVPM
KMP College of Pharmacy, Perumbavoor, Ernakulam

KMP College of Pharmacy, Perumbavoor, Ernakulam

Triveni Institute of Pharmacy, Kecheri, Thrissur

Dr. Joseph Mar Thoma Institute of Pharmaceutical Scie. & Research,
The Dale View College of Pharmacy & Research Centre, Punalal, TVPM
Holy Queen college of Pharmaceutical , Wadakkanchery

Mar Dioscorus College of Pharmacy, Alathara, Sreekaryam, TVPM
Dr. Joseph Mar Thoma Institute of Pharmaceutical Scie. & Research,
Nirmala College of Health Science, Meloor, Thrissur

Malik Deenar College of Pharmacy, Seethangoli, Bela, Kasaragod
Pushpagiri College of Pharmacy, Perumthuruthy, Thiruvalla

Cochin College of Engineering & Technology,Valanchery

Grace College of Pharmacy, Kodunthirapully, Palakkad

Jamia Salafiya Pharmacy College, Salafiya Gramam, Pulikkal,

: Moulana College of Pharmacy, Nr. Railway Station, Perinthalmanna,

Grace College of Pharmacy, Kodunthirapully, Palakkad
Cochin College of Engineering & Technology,Valanchery

Holy Grace Academy of Pharmacy, Mala, Thrissur
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121

122

123

124

125

126

127

128

129

130

131

132

6100173

6100068

6100207

6100036

6100023

6100158

6100073

6100182

6100188

6100127

6100115

6100276

21-03-2023

Rank

193
195
197
198
199
200
201
202
204
205
206
208

f AN

Office of the Commissioner for Entrance Examinations, Kerala

ALLOTMENT TO B.PHARM (LATERAL ENTRY) COURSE-2022

FIRST PHASE ALLOTMENT LIST
Date : 21-03-2023

Allotted College

AAB

DPB :

HGB :

DAB :

MGK :

MPB :

MMB :

PCB :

CHB :

ECB :

HGB :

NMB :

: Al-Azhar College of Pharmacy, Thodupuzha

Department of Pharmaceutical Science, Ettumanoor

Holy Grace Academy of Pharmacy, Mala, Thrissur

Devaki Amma Memorial College of Pharmacy, Pulliparamba,

MGM Silver Jubilee College of Pharmacy, Kilimannoor, In KIRTAD Review
Dr. Joseph Mar Thoma Institute of Pharmaceutical Scie. & Research,

Mookambika College of Pharmaceutical Scie. & Research,

Pushpagiri College of Pharmacy, Perumthuruthy, Thiruvalla

Cochin College of Engineering & Technology,Valanchery

Ezhuthachan College of Pharmaceutical Science, Marayamuttam, TVPM

Holy Grace Academy of Pharmacy, Mala, Thrissur

Nirmala College of Pharmacy, Muvattupuzha, Ernakulam

Seat Type

SM

MU

SM

VK

SM

MU

SM

SM

SM

LA

SM

SM
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